2. $754,489 in investments through BGS’s proprietary trading arm;

3. $350,000 through the provision of a security deposit to support Hanhong’s Hong Kong
licences.

4. The issue of 19,950,505 Shares (with a free attaching New Option) at an offer price of $0.20
each to raise $3.9 million before costs, pursuant to the Prospectus;

5. Costs of the Public Offer are estimated to be $493,545 which are to be offset against the
contributed equity; and

6. The issue of 5 million Shares (with a free attaching New Option) to Canton McKenzie (Hong
Kong) Pty Limited (or their nominees) at an issue price of $0.0001 per share to raise $500,
pursuant to the Incentive Share Offer. The Shares will be issued as consideration for
assistance with the re-construction and re-capitalisation of the Company.

3 | P a g e

Section 1.3: Proforma Financial Information

BRIDGE GLOBAL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ACN 106 760 148

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position

Bridge
Global

Reviewed as

at Subsequent Subscription Pro forma

  31-Dec-14 events actuals  actuals

Notes $ $ $ $
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents
2

2,313,966 (1,395,688) 3,836,462 4,754,740

Receivables

93,824 100,000 -  193,824

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

2,407,790 (1,295,688) 3,836,462 4,948,564

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant &
equipment 3

-  1,989,775 -  1,989,775

Investments
4

-  754,489 -  754,489

Other
5

540,000 (190,000) -  350,000

TOTAL NON CURRENT
ASSETS

540,000 2,554,264 -  3,094,264

TOTAL ASSETS

2,947,790 1,258,576 3,836,462 8,042,828

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables

253,799 (111,424) 339,406 481,781

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

253,799 (111,424) 339,406 481,781

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings
6

-  1,520,000 -  1,520,000

TOTAL NON CURRENT
LIABILITIES

-  1,520,000 -  1,520,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES

253,799 1,408,576 339,406 2,001,781

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)

2,693,991 (150,000) 3,497,056 6,041,047

EQUITY

Contributed equity
7

3,997,573 -  4,496,556 8,494,129

Accumulated losses
8

(1,303,582) (150,000) (999,500) (2,453,082)

TOTAL EQUITY

2,693,991 (150,000) 3,497,056 6,041,047

The above consolidated statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes

4 | P a g e

BRIDGE GLOBAL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ACN 106 760 148

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

  Issued Accumulated Pro forma

  Capital Losses actuals

Notes $ $ $

Balance at 31 December 2014 (Reviewed)
3,997,573 (1,303,582) 2,693,991

Proforma transactions

Proceeds from shares issued pursuant to the
Public Offer (net of costs)

7 3,496,556 -  3,496,556

Issue of Shares pursuant to the Incentive
Share Offer

7, 8 1,000,000 (999,500) 500

Expenditures for the intervening period 7 -  (150,000) (150,000)

Proforma balance   8,494,129 (2,453,082) 6,041,047

The above consolidated statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes

5 | P a g e

BRIDGE GLOBAL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ACN 106 760 148

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The consolidated Financial Information has been prepared in accordance with Australian Accounting
Standards.

Basis of preparation of historical financial information

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement, but not all the disclosure requirements of the Australian equivalents to
International Financial Reporting Standards (‘AIFRS’), other authoritative pronouncements of the